Ideal Power Limited
14 Larks Way, Tree Beech Enterprise Park, Gunn, Barnstaple, Devon, England, EX32 7NZ.
www.idealpower.co.uk | salessupport@idealpower.co.uk | +44 (0) 1733 309865
Page 1 of 11
43MxH450-USxy AC-DC Converter Series
Up to 450 Watts
AC
 --
 D
C
Part Number Structure
43MxH 450 U S 12 □ - F2
Series name* Output
Power
(W)
Input
Voltage
(VAC)
Output
Quantity
Output
Voltage
(VDC)
Protection
Type
Options
A: Open type
E: Enclosed type
*Replace x for
required product
type.
U: Universal
85 ~ 264
S: Single
12: 12V
15: 15V
24: 24V
28: 28V
36: 36V
48: 48V
53: 53V
B: CLASS II
□: CLASS I
□: Fan connector with fixed fan
speed control.
Y: Fan connector with variable
fan speed control.
For 43MEH450 only:
Fixed fan speed
F1: Fan 1, fan on the top
F2: Fan 2, fan on the side
Variable fan speed
Y1: Fan 1, fan on the top
Y2: Fan 2, fan on the side
Features
• Universal input 85~264VAC or 120~370VDC

Conduction
Cooling
Forced Air Cooling
Efficiency
Maximum
Capacitor
Load
21CFM
External
Fan
Internal
Fan
Input Power
@ No Load
 VAC VDC A A A A W % μF
43MAH450US12(-Y)  85~264 12 20.8 23.3 37.5 --- 0.3 91 31250
43MEH450US12(-Y)  85~264 12 20.8 23.3 37.5 --- 0.3 91 31250
43MEH450US12-F1(Y1)  85~264 12 --- --- --- 37.5 0.4 91 31250
43MEH450US12-F2(Y2)  85~264 12 --- --- --- 37.5 0.4 91 31250
43MAH450US15(-Y)  85~264 15 16.6 18.6 30.0 --- 0.5 92 20000
43MEH450US15(-Y)  85~264 15 16.6 18.6 30.0 --- 0.5 92 20000
43MEH450US15-F1(Y1)  85~264 15 --- --- --- 30.0 0.8 92 20000
43MEH450US15-F2(Y2)  85~264 15 --- --- --- 30.0 0.8 92 20000
43MAH450US24(-Y)  85~264 24 13.3 14.55 18.75 --- 0.5 93 7820
43MEH450US24(-Y)  85~264 24 13.3 14.55 18.75 --- 0.5 93 7820
43MEH450US24-F1(Y1)  85~264 24 --- --- --- 18.75 0.8 93 7820
43MEH450US24-F2(Y2)  85~264 24 --- --- --- 18.75 0.8 93 7820
43MAH450US28(-Y)  85~264 28 11.4 12.5 16.1 --- 0.5 93 5750
43MEH450US28(-Y)  85~264 28 11.4 12.5 16.1 --- 0.5 93 5750
43MEH450US28-F1(Y1)  85~264 28 --- --- --- 16.1 0.8 93 5750
43MEH450US28-F2(Y2)  85~264 28 --- --- --- 16.1 0.8 93 5750
43MAH450US36(-Y)  85~264 36 8.9 9.72 12.5 --- 0.5 93 3500
43MEH450US36(-Y)  85~264 36 8.9 9.72 12.5 --- 0.5 93 3500
43MEH450US36-F1(Y1)  85~264 36 --- --- --- 12.5 0.8 93 3500
43MEH450US36-F2(Y2)  85~264 36 --- --- --- 12.5 0.8 93 3500
43MAH450US48(-Y)  85~264 48 6.65 7.3 9.4 --- 0.5 94 1960
43MEH450US48(-Y)  85~264 48 6.65 7.3 9.4 --- 0.5 94 1960
43MEH450US48-F1(Y1)  85~264 48 --- --- --- 9.4 0.8 94 1960
43MEH450US48-F2(Y2)  85~264 48 --- --- --- 9.4 0.8 94 1960
43MAH450US53(-Y)  85~264 53 6.05 6.6 8.55 --- 0.5 94 1600
43MEH450US53(-Y)  85~264 53 6.05 6.6 8.55 --- 0.5 94 1600
43MEH450US53-F1(Y1)  85~264 53 --- --- --- 8.55 0.8 94 1600
43MEH450US53-F2(Y2)  85~264 53 --- --- --- 8.55 0.8 94 1600
Ideal Power Limited
14 Larks Way, Tree Beech Enterprise Park, Gunn, Barnstaple, Devon, England, EX32 7NZ.
www.idealpower.co.uk | salessupport@idealpower.co.uk | +44 (0) 1733 309865